# Let's talk about ETV as a tool for accelerating innovations for sustainable industrial processes

Organised by:

# 

#### General information clause

Pursuant to Article 13(1)-(2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27.04.2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (Official Journal of the EU L 119, p. 1) - hereinafter: "GDPR" - Institute for Environmental Protection-National Research Institute (hereinafter: "IEP-NRI") as one of the Controllers of personal data, informs:

The joint controllers of the personal data are:

**INSTITUTE FOR ECOLOGY OF INDUSTRIAL AREAS (IETU)** Kossutha 6, Katowice, Poland

**CETAQUA, CENTRO TECNOLÓGICO DEL AGUA, FUNDACIÓN PRIVADA** Carretera d'Esplugues, 75, Cornellà de Llobregat, Spain

EIT RawMaterials GmbH Tauentzienstrasse 11, Berlin, Germany

ENEA Agenzia nazionale per le nuove tecnologie, l'energia e lo sviluppo economico sostenibile Lungotevere Thaon di Revel, 76, Rome, Italy

Insavalor SA, a French société anonyme (limited company) with a management board, an INSA Lyon subsidiary, located at 66 Boulevard Niels Bohr, CS 52132, 69603 Villeurbanne

KÖVET Egyesület a Fenntartható Gazdaságért Aradi utca 63., Budapest, Hungary

ZAG Slovenian National Building and Civil Engineering Institute Dimičeva ulica 12, Ljubljana, Slovenia

Institute of Environmental Protection- National Research Institute (IEP-NRI) Krucza 5/11d, Warsaw, Poland

#### With the collaboration of







This project is co-financed from EU funds from the LIFE program, from the funds of the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management (Poland) and from the funds of the Ministry of Agriculture (Hungary).





# Let's talk about ETV as a tool for accelerating innovations for sustainable industrial processes

IEP-NRI: iodo@ios.edu.pl.

Organised by:



#### With the collaboration of



Contact to the other DPOs can be found on the websites of the abovementioned co-administrators.

II. Contact to the Inspector for Data Protection (hereinafter: "DPO") at

**III.** 

Providing the data is voluntary but necessary to participate in the webinar Let's talk about ETV as a tool for accelerating innovations for sustainable industrial processes organised within the LIFEproETV project i.e. Promotion and implementation of ETV as a voluntary EU programme to verify the performance of environmental technologies, co-financed by EU funds under the LIFE programme (grant number LIFE 19 GIE/PL/000784) and by national funds of the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management and the Ministry of Agriculture of Hungary.

#### V.

Personal data may be accessed by the following data recipients: the cocontrollers indicated above, companies providing steamship services for the event (Clickmeeting sp z o.o.), the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management as a co-financer of the project, Ministry of Climate and Environment, the European Commission (as part of control activities).

#### 7.

The categories of personal data processed are: ordinary data provided at the time of registration for the event: such as name, surname, e-mail address, name of the company or institution, country, scope of competence of the participant.

#### VI.

The controller informs that they do not intend to transfer your personal data to a third country: or to an international organisation.

#### VII.

Personal data will be stored for the period necessary for the implementation of the project and to maintain the sustainability period resulting from the grant agreement.







This project is co-financed from EU funds from the LIFE program, from the funds of the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management (Poland) and from the funds of the Ministry of Agriculture (Hungary).





### Let's talk about ETV as a tool for accelerating innovations for sustainable industrial processes

Organised by:



# ш N WEBINAR

#### VIII.

In accordance with Articles 7, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21 of the GDPR, unless otherwise provided by the GDPR you have the right to:

- 1.access to and obtain a copy of your data and rectification (amendment), erasure, restriction of processing, the right to object to the processing of your data,
- 2.withdraw consent at any time without affecting the lawfulness of processing carried out on the basis of consent before its withdrawal (if processing is based on consent),
- 3. to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority if you consider that the processing of your personal data violates the provisions of the GDPR.

IX.

There is no automated decision-making or profiling as referred to in Article 22(1) and (4) of the GDPR.









This project is co-financed from EU funds from the LIFE program, from the funds of the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management (Poland) and from the funds of the Ministry of Agriculture (Hungary).



**ACRÁPMINISZTÉRIUM**